	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
attand, California	Legislation Details				
File #:	20-0	0177 Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 5, Agreement Services - LCA Architects - Fre New Construction Project - Div Planning and Management	emont High School
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/23/2020		In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management	
On agenda:	2/26	5/2020	Final action:	2/26/2020	
Enactment date:	2/26	6/2020	Enactment #:	20-0260	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 5, Agreement for Architectural Services between the District and LCA Architects, Walnut Creek, CA, for the latter to provide the following amended services: additional service requests #13 - Site design coordination/study, #14 - Wellness center La Clinica coordination, #15 - Bldg. B envelope (exterior plaster and sunshades) and #16 - Bldg. B MPOE relocation, to include cost for the library exterior renovation, for the Fremont High School New Construction Project, in an additional amount of \$500,000.00, which includes a contingency fee of \$55,380.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$8,607,465.00 to \$9,107,465.00, authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant and extending the term of the Agreement from March 13, 2016 through December 31, 2020 to February 28, 2021.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 20-0177Amendment No. 5, Agreement for Architectural Services - LCA Architects - Fremont High School New Construction Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
2/26/2020	1	Board of Education			